BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Melissa)	
McNabb as a Competitive Retail Electric)	Case No. 15-1497-EL-AGC
Aggregator/Broker in Ohio.)	

ENTRY

The attorney examiner finds:

- (1) On August 24, 2015, Melissa McNabb filed an application for certification as a competitive retail electric aggregator/broker in Ohio.
- (2) Ohio Adm.Code 4901:1-24-10(A) provides that an application shall be deemed automatically approved pursuant to R.C 4929.20 upon the 31st day after the filing date. Further, Ohio Adm.Code 4901:1-24-10(A) provides that, upon good cause shown, an attorney examiner may suspend its consideration of an application. The attorney examiner finds that, in order that the Commission and its Staff may further review this matter, this application should be suspended until the Commission specifically orders otherwise.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED, That approval of this application be suspended until the Commission specifically orders otherwise. It is, further,

ORDERED, That a copy of this Entry be served upon all parties of record.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

/s/ Nicholas Walstra

By: Nicholas Walstra Attorney Examiner

jrj/vrm

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/22/2015 2:11:47 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-1497-EL-AGG

Summary: Attorney Examiner Entry approving the suspension of the application until the Commission specifically orders otherwise; electronically filed by Vesta R Miller on behalf of Nicholas Walstra, Attorney Examiner, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio